- have a liquidity portfolio structure that requires surplus funds to be invested within various bands of liquid
 - monitor budget to actual performance on a regular basis; and
 - set limits on borrowings relating to the percentage of loans to rate revenue and percentage of loan principal
repayments to rate revenue.

The Council's exposure to liquidity risk is deemed insignificant based on prior periods' data and current assessment of
risk.

The table below lists the contractual maturities for Financial Liabilities

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

2018 2017 2018 2017

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

64 45 64 45

(64) (45) (64) (45)

+1% (100 basis points)

-1% (100 basis points)

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the
next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 2.0%.

At 30 June 2018, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, profit and equity would have been
affected as follows:

Profit or loss Equity

Note 40 Auditors' remuneration 2018 2017
$'000 $'000

Audit fee for audit of financial statements - Tasmanian Audit Office 26 27
Audit fee for all other services - Tasmanian Audit Office 1 10

27 37

Audit fee for audit of financial statements - Tasmanian Audit Office 26 26
Audit fee for all other services - Tasmanian Audit Office 1 10

27 36

Note 41  Events occurring after balance date

Note 42 Related party transactions

(i)  Responsible Persons
Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person at the Council at any time during the year are:

Councillors Councillor Don Thwaites (Mayor November 2007  to current)
Councillor Tim Wilson  (Deputy Mayor November 2009 to current)
Councillor Penny Lane (Councillor November 2007 to current)
Councillor Annie Willock (Councillor November 2007 to current)
Councillor Rodney Blenkhorn (Councillor November 2014 to current)
Councillor Linda Cassidy (Councillor November 2014 to current)